...... moves to amend H.F. No. 1723, the delete everything amendment

1.1

1.2	(H1723DE1), as follows:
1.3	Page 1, line 5, delete "STATE GOVERNMENT"
1.4	Page 2, after line 6, insert:
1.5	"Sec. 4. <u>ATTORNEY GENERAL</u> <u>\$</u> <u>100,000</u> <u>\$</u> <u>100,000</u>
1.6 1.7	Page 2, line 17, delete "\$1,192,000" and insert "\$1,292,000" and delete "\$1,191,000 and insert "\$1,291,000"
1.8	Page 2, line 20, delete "\$1,253,000" and insert "\$1,353,000"
1.9	Page 15, after line 11, insert:
1.10	"EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective June 1, 2023."
1.11	Page 15, delete section 12
1.12	Page 25, delete section 25
1.13	Page 29, line 24, after "voting" insert "certification"
1.14	Page 34, line 12, delete "18th" and insert "19th" and strike ", by absentee ballot" and
1.15	insert "as provided by section 203B.081"
1.16	Page 35, line 13, delete everything after "chapter"
1.17	Page 35, delete line 14
1.18	Page 35, lines 15 to 17, delete the new language
1.19	Page 35, line 17, strike "seventh" and insert "19th"
1.20	Page 35, strike line 29
1.21	Page 35, line 30, strike "the" and delete the new language

Sec. 4. 1

Page 35, delete line 31 2.1 Page 36, strike lines 1 and 2 2.2 Page 36, line 9, strike "seventh" and insert "19th" 2.3 Page 36, lines 25 to 27, delete the new language 2.4 Page 36, line 27, strike "seventh" and insert "19th" 2.5 Page 38, lines 6 and 7, delete "will" and insert "must" 2.6 Page 38, line 10, delete "or" and after the second "clerk" insert ", or an election judge" 2.7 Page 39, line 29, delete "email" and insert "electronic mail" 2.8 Page 42, line 23, reinstate the stricken language and delete the new language 2.9 Page 42, line 29, delete "18" and insert "seven" 2.10 Page 52, line 9, delete "a properly trained" and insert "an" 2.11 Page 54, after line 31, insert: 2.12 "Sec. Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 204C.19, subdivision 3, is amended to read: 2.13 Subd. 3. Premature disclosure of count results. No count results from any precinct 2.14 shall be disclosed by any election judge or other individual until all count results from that 2.15 precinct are available, nor shall the public media disclose any count results from any precinct 2.16 before the time when voting is scheduled to end in the state. Count results from absentee 2.17 ballots received by the county after 3:00 PM on election day may be added to the total count 2.18 results after the initial results reporting of the precinct. If the precinct results do not include 2.19 all absentee ballots, the county must report to the secretary of state and on the county's 2.20 website the number of absentee ballots remaining to be processed." 2.21 Page 55, line 16, after "(2)" insert ", item (ii)" 2.22 Page 56, line 1, strike everything after "votes" 2.23 Page 56, line 2, strike "known, or" and strike ", whichever" 2.24 Page 56, line 3, strike "occurs first" and insert ", unless the county auditor adjourns 2.25 absentee ballot counting" 2.26 Page 69, delete section 105 2.27 Page 98, line 2, strike "seventh" and insert "19th" 2.28

Sec. . 2

3.1	Page 112, line 3, delete "metropolitan governmental units" and insert "a political
3.2	subdivision"
3.3	Page 112, line 4, delete "metropolitan governmental units" and insert a political
3.4	subdivision""
3.5	Page 116, line 6, delete "metropolitan governmental unit" and insert "political
3.6	subdivision"

03/29/23 05:58 pm

HOUSE RESEARCH

MG/MC

H1723A2

3.7 Page 117, line 13, delete "metropolitan governmental units" and insert "a political subdivision"

Sec. . 3